Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IV.

A.
This corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, “Common Stock” and “Preferred Stock.”  The
total  number  of  shares  which  the  corporation  is  authorized  to  issue  is  Two  Billion  Two  Million  Shares  (2,002,000,000)  shares.  Two  Billion
(2,000,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock, each having a par value of one-tenth of one cent ($.001). Two Million (2,000,000) shares shall be
Preferred Stock, each having a par value of one-tenth of one cent ($.001).

The Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more series.